

## Reka Industrial Plc: The Independent Auditor's Reasonable Assurance Report on Reka Industrial's ESEF Financial Statements 2022 is added on website

5.9.2023 15:00:00 EEST | Reka Industrial Oyj | Annual Financial Report

5.9.2023 15:00:00 EEST | Reka Industrial Plc | Annual Financial Report

Reka Industrial Plc: The Independent Auditor's Reasonable Assurance Report on Reka Industrial's ESEF Financial Statements 2022 is added on website

Reka Industrial Plc published 21 March 2023 Financial Statements and its financial report in Finnish as an XHTML file in accordance with the European Single Electronic Format (ESEF) reporting requirements. The company has today fulfilled its www pages with the Independent Auditor's Reasonable Assurance Report (in Finnish) on Reka Industrial Plc's 21 March 2023 published ESEF Financial Statements. Report is also as enclosure to this release.

Hyvinkää, 5 September 2023

Reka Industrial Plc Board of Directors

Further information:

Sari Tulander, President and CEO, tel. +35844 044 1015

www.rekaindustrial.fi

## **Contacts**

• Sari Tulander, President and CEO, +358 44 044 1015, sari.tulander@reka.eu

## **About Reka Industrial Oyj**

Reka Industrial is involved in the transition of both the energy and transport industries. As an industrial family company, we are committed to developing the performance and sustainability of the companies we own. The market is growing and we along with it. Reka Industrial class B shares are listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd.

## **Attachments**

- · Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- Reka Industrial Oyj Riippumattoman tilintarkastajan raportti Reka Industrialin ESEF-tilinpäätöksestä 2022 liite.pdf